

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. No.931 of 2023

Amit Kumar Sharma	Versus	 Petitioner
The State of Jharkhand and another		 Opposite Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Apurva, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Subodh Kumar Dubey, APP
For the OP No.2	: Mr. Amlan Palit, Advocate

07/30.11.2023 Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 as well as the learned APP for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the complainant/opposite party no.2 has submitted that a compromise has arrived between the parties and three months is likely to be taken in the settlement, accordingly, prayed to adjourn this case.

Learned counsel for the petitioner also conceded for the same.

In view of the submissions made, list this case on 04.03.2024.

(Subhash Chand, J.)